

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20)

05-31-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office

1032	47412 KK32IVL I		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tamarack Resort LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent		
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: ✓ Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 05/19/2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ✓ Other Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks	Internal Address: Street Address: Eleven Madison Avenue City: New York State: NY Country: USA Zip 100 22		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78324270, 78976225; 78195800 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2983839 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Deborah Taylor Internal Address: c/o Latham & Watkins LLP Street Address: 633 West Fifth Street Suite 4000	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 115.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: os Angeles Zip: 90071 State: CA Zip: 90071 Phone Number: 213-485-1234 Fax Number: 213-891-8763 Email Address: deborah taylor@lw.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 05-22-2006 Authorized User Name U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt I		
9. Signature: Signature /30/2006 MJAMA1 00000014 78324270 Deborah Taylor FC:8521 Name d 998 Signing	5-19-2006 Date Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document:		

70-00 0F
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS <u>USPTO</u>

Mark	Reg. No. / Serial No.	Owner
TAMARACK RESORT	78-324270	Tamarack Resort LLC
NONE (Design Only)	2983839	Tamarack Resort LLC
TAMARACK	78-976225	Tamarack Resort LLC
TAMARACK	78-195800	Tamarack Resort LLC

LA\1577952.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0934

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that TAMARACK RESORT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") with an office located at 2099 West Mountain Road, Donnelly, Idaho, 83615, and CREDIT SUISSE, as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), with an office located at Eleven Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10010, on behalf of certain Lenders and the Agent, and the successors and assigns of each of the foregoing (collectively, the "Secured Parties"), have entered into the Security Agreement dated as of May 19, 2006 (the "Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has conveyed, pledged, assigned and transferred to the Agent, for the equal and ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and has granted to the Agent, for the equal and ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, the registered trademarks and service marks and applications for registration of trademarks and service marks, listed in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations as defined in the Security Agreement, provided that the grant of security interest shall not include any Trademark that may be deemed invalidated, canceled or abandoned due to the grant and/or enforcement of such security interest unless and until such time as the grant and/or enforcement of the security interest will not affect the validity of such Trademark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this notice in its records.

[Signature page follows]

LA\1577952.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0935

Dated: May **19**, 2006

TAMARACK RESORT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Jean-Pierre Boesefflug Title: Chief Executive Officer

(Signature Page to Notice of Security Interest)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0936

SCHEDULE A NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS USPTO

Mark	Reg. No. / Serial No.	Owner
TAMARACK RESORT	78-324270	Tamarack Resort LLC
NONE (Design Only)	2983839	Tamarack Resort LLC
TAMARACK	78-976225	Tamarack Resort LLC
TAMARACK	78-195800	Tamarack Resort LLC

LA\1577952.1

RECORDED: 05/22/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003354 FRAME: 0937